

**HARRIS VILLAGE OWNERS' ASSOCIATION
NOTICE OF ENFORCEMENT ACTION**

As Is Required by Section 209.006 of the Texas Property Code

Date:

Owner:

Owner Address:

Re: Violation of Restrictive Covenants

Dear Homeowner,

Please consider this letter as formal notice that you are currently in violation of one or more restrictive covenants included in the Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions of Harris Village Addition, Phase Four (a copy of which is included with this letter for your convenience). Specifically, you are in violation of the following restrictive covenant(s):

- Failure to pay year assessments
- Failure to pay special assessments
- Signage violation
- Failure to obtain Architectural Control Committee Approval
- Nuisance violation
- Livestock violation
- Failure to maintain building
- Failure to mow yard
- Failure to plant trees
- Failure to plant shrubs
- Failure to maintain trees
- Failure to maintain shrubs
- Improper parking of vehicles
- Inoperative vehicle
- Improper storage of materials
- Improper garbage disposal
- Fence violation
- Discharge of firearms
- Improper antennae
- Violation of Section 15 of the Declaration

Violation Description:

